
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 DATED _____

Project Name: City of West Allis Stormwater Plan Reviews

AECOM Project No.: 60288373

This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated December 26, 2012 is by and between:

Client:

City of West Allis
7525 W. Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214

and,

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (ATS)
1555 North RiverCenter Drive, Suite 214
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212

Who agree as follows:

Amending the original contract with the scope of services in Attachment A of this amendment. The total contract value will increase \$10,000, from \$10,000 to \$20,000. CLIENT will pay on a time and material basis not to exceed the sum of \$ 20,000. ATS will invoice according to the per diem rates in effect at the time the services are executed.

In all other respects, the Agreement remains the same.

APPROVED FOR CLIENT


By: 

Printed Name: Michael Lewis

Title: DDA / City Engineer

Date: 10/17/2013

APPROVED FOR AECOM

By:  P.E.

Printed Name: Patrick Clifford, P.E.

Title: District Manager

Date: October 17, 2013

ATTACHMENT A AMENDED SCOPE OF SERVICES

**City of West Allis Stormwater Reviews
October 17, 2013**

This amendment is a continuation of the original scope of work for this project. It is anticipated that this amendment will cover efforts through calendar year 2014. However, the number of site reviews and inspections are unknown, and therefore the project may need additional funding.

The tasks and conditions for the project that are listed in the original contract still apply. Work will be billed on a time and materials basis not to exceed to contract value.